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grer fraw safaqat &1 vt Ot i Are-
feq #Y TE 2 ;

(@) G frgy waw § faeg sl
W fagarar QAT &, i

(w) faw@r & adf § fFq-fFa 37 @
srg g frewiat #1 sifw qar wwma e grafea fpg g & ?

T[ALLOTMENT OF LAND TO EVACUEES

*¥269. SHRI SURAJ PRASAD : Wil the Minister of [LABQUR AND RE-

HABILITATION/=®q 3k qaata w&t be pleased to state :

(a) the number of persons who have been allotted houses or land by the Settlement Commissioner during the last two years;

(b) the number of cases that are yet to be settled; and

(c) the names of the countries, the evacuees of which have been allotted land and houses etc. within the last two years?}

AW e gAate dAvn 7 gwA (s am Mfaz awf) :  (F) & (7) 7@
AT ¢ (F I TI9 37 AHAT A1 qfwai
& qr 7 g f5e3 % fazarfaq aafag (afa F aq1 gata ) sfalaw, 1954 F sq-T fqasa fau g aEeq srgadt g qard a1 EsX F A fEE) s w
q geaiafra Brar aar § « 3E@) sqare F HTETT 9T ARFIY uHfaga 1 S &)
g SR T &7 AT 9T <@ & I |

{{THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN
THE MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND
REHABILITATION syg sitt 9Aats

/AT W SqHAT (SHRI BAL-GOVIND VERMA): (a) to (c) It is presumed that the Question refers to transfer of houses and land, otherwise than by auction or tender, by the Settlement Commissioners appointed under the Displaced Persons (Compensation and Rehabilitation) Act, 1954. Information is being collected on this assump-

[ 1 English translation.
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tion and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha.]

*270. [Transferred 1o the 10th June,
1971}

REMOVAL OF ZONAL RESTRICTION ON
THE MOVEMENT OF FOODGRAINS

*271. SHRI K. C. PANDA :

SHRI SUNDAR
PATEL :

SHRI K. SUNDARAM :

Will the Minister of AGRICUL-TURE/ wfg ®at be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that in the light of the record crop of foodgrains this year, Government are propocsing to remove the zonal restrictions imposed on the movement of the foodgrains;

MANI

(b) if so, by when; and

(c) if the reply to part (a) above be in the negative, the reasons therefor and whether Government propose to reorganise the zones and if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE/
Ffw Aarma & view dat (SHRI ANNA-SAHEB P. SHINDE) : (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Zonal restrictions are reviewed periodically. Zonal restiictions exist now mainly in respect of rice. The movement of wheat and wheat products is now free throughout the country excepting the statutorily rationed areas of West Bengal. The restrictions on the movement of coarse grains have also been relaxed in all the major producing areas. The restriciions on the movement of rice were reviewed at the Chief

Ministers’ Conference held at New Dethi in September, 1970. It was agreed that these restrictions should continue during the crop year 1970-71 with a view to maximising internal procurement in the context of Government’s decision to stop all concessional imports after 1971.

DAMAGE CAUSED TO THE ALLOY STEEL
PLANT TRANSFORMER
*272. SHRI KRISHAN KANT :

SHRI RAJENDRA PRATAP
SINHA :

DR. SALIG RAM :
SHRI ARJUN ARORA :
Will the Minister of STEEL AND


35 Written Answers

MINES [geqra it @ Adt be pleased to state :

(a) whether the 50 Tons transformer of Alloy Steel Plant was damaged due to negligence ; and

(b) if so, the action taken thereon ?

THE MINISTER OF STEEL AND
MINES /zeqra st @@ @&t (SHRI

S. MOHAN  KUMARAMANGA-
LAM) : (a) No, Sir,

(b) Does not arise.*

gt Al ¥ TR

*273. =it A AN
Ht gt Tag WeTd ¢

31 Ffe Wl 72 TIA AT FI FIA
& .

(%) =aar ag 99 g % Teargs Farfa® fead @y wedra aftag @ oF NSy
§ 7z wgr war & OF I & qrevor eai 7
atfas wfafafa qar safs a3 #@ & fag adars I gATT & FATF 14 TN
FIAT FT F947 fAqiq smavas & ; IR

(@) afe g, @1 39 99 § WK
v afafaar a1 § iz zq grarg ¥ a7
FTAFTE FY AT TGN 8 7

T[MARKETS IN RURAL AREAS
*273. SHRI LAL K. ADVANI :

SHRI SUNDAR  SINGH
BHANDARTI :
Will the Minister of AGRICUL-

TURE [gfg #®at be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that it was stated in a seminar of the National Council of Applied Economic Research that instead of the existing two thous- and markets it is very essential to build up fourteen thousand markets in order to step up economic activities and progr%ss in the rural areas of the country;
an

(b) if so, what is the reaction of Government and what action is being taken in this regard?]

[ RAJYA SABHA ]
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wfw dawm & wsw @A (= swoor
e dvo f&rd) @ (F) aar (@) M-
#1727 ge uF faazor a9y 927 97 @
fear war & 1

faazo

(%) usfm egragtivs snfas o9-
garg afkgg grav swdad, 1971 § IWIT a3l aar da fagwmw (wifFe zreqa qug wue feaqadz) F grag d qrAifaq fa=re My & gadk ¥ Jaw g 07 oF qfasT Frvstra ¥ aqrar war At fF oF faqurr @ g 12 M1 e F &ga ¥
aAfag TR JIT AT ATIFATE ) 12,500
A 14,000 FIAR FIU F ATFEIRAT
ghfY, 937y 39 FEE § oArEemFar & gA ATHS F1 w15 faue wgem & faan
T AT

qateq fa=re faual & gowe, fagrx Mgy saAr afm watdd § ogw fasta
g 9g+t fw sraravaiqag arsrd @ gEad-
feaq sa@a; agwr 8 & fammw s
TG AT AL FY TITIFT F FYAT I
AT FT gAET F919 9T Afaw q@ f7a1 sraT =g o

(@) fg=aiz wisdy g7 79 AW
AL FY eAqAT FT FIE gHeg q&; f=aqv
TAT &, H: g & & giar |

+I[THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY - OF AGRICUL-
TURE/g{§ warma & vwa |7 (SHRI
ANNASAHEB P. SHINDE): (a) and
(b) A statement containing the information is placed on the table of the Sabha.

STATEMENT

(a) It was stated in a background paper prepared in connection with a Seminar on Market Towns & Spatial Development organised m April, 1971 by the National Council of Applied Economic Research that on the basis that a market centre can adequately

T[ ] English translation.

